Products produced by the Company's Plants at Plot Survey No. 125/2, Amli Hanuman (66KVA) Road, Silvassa 396 230 (U.T. 
of D & N.H.) and at Plot No. 3, G.I.D.C., N.H. No. 8, Palej 392 220, Dist. Bharuch (Gujarat) for the financial year 2021-22 
ending 31-03-2022, and a remuneration of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) per annum plus taxes, if any and 
reimbursement of all out of pocket expenses as may be incurred in connection with the audit of the accounts of the company 
payable to the said Cost Auditor be and is hereby ratified and confirmed." 

By Order of the Board

[...]

Act) read with Schedule V to the said Act and as per any other applicable statues / provisions under Law, and subject to 
a ceiling of 5% or 10% of the net profits of the Company, as the case may be, as computed under Section 198 of the Act, 
the following remuneration shall be paid to Shri Milan M. Mehta:

Salary: 

a. Rs.14,60,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Sixty Thousand only) per month from April 2021 to March 2022 with 
increase to, 

b. Rs. 15,40,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs forty Thousand only) per month from April 2022 to March 2023 with increase 
to, 

c. Rs. 16,30,000/- (Rupees Sixteen lakhs thirty Thousand only) per month from April 2023 to March 2024.

Period: 
stFor 3 (Three) Years with effect from 01  April, 2021.

Commission: 

In addition to salary, perquisites and other allowances, Commission at 1% based on the Net Profits of the Company, 
computed in the manner laid down in Section 198 of the Companies Act, 2013, subject to provisions of Section 197 and

[...]

time being in force) remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor is required to be ratified by the members of the Company. 
Accordingly ratification of members is sought as referred to in the resolution at Item No.6 of the Notice, for the payment of 
remuneration amounting to Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per annum for cost audit plus applicable 

sttaxes, if any and out of pocket expenses payable to the Cost Auditor for the financial year ended 31  March, 2022.

None of the Directors and/or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and/or their respective relatives is interested or